

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9251/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2007 in WP No.2499/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VAIBHAV BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SNEHA LAND DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention, permission to file additional
documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.9696 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file Volume-II, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 11/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 9251/07:

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

in SLP 9696/2007:

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sashi M. Kapila, Adv.

Mr. Vikaram Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

in both the SLPs: Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the petitioner.

Place the petitions after six weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master