

ITEM NO.130

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 514 OF 2011

VAIBHAV BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SNEHA LAND DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS
(Office Report for Directions)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 515 of 2011
(Office Report for Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.K.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anuj sarma, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv
Mr. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the Office Report for direction reveals that Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 still not filed statement of case. One further opportunity is granted to Respondent No. 1 and 2 to file statement of case. The same be filed within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. Costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(RADHA SHARMA)
SR.P.A

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER