

N
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 514 OF 2011

VAIBHAV BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS PVT.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SNEHA LAND DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 515 of 2011
(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anushuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 514 OF 2011

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to counsel for Respondent No. 9 to file proof of deposit of costs of Rs.2000/- and also to file statement of case.

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 515 OF 2011

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file proof of deposit of costs of Rs. 2000/- and also to file statement of case.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|