

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 514 OF 2011

VAIBHAV BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS PVT.LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SNEHA LAND DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Mr. Debaaarshi Bhuyan, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

rr.4 Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 514/2011

32 days' delay in depositing the costs is condoned.

C.A. No. 515 of 2011

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has informed the Court that he has already filed statement of case on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 as also the costs imposed by this Court on 07.11.2012.

In view of the above statement of case on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 and 2 be taken on record.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |