

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 515/2011

VAIBHAV BUILDERS &amp; CONTRACTORS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHAILESH DEVELOPERS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35050/2013

SLP(C) No. 35051/2013

SLP(C) No. 35049/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

M/s. K. J. John &amp; Co.,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Renuka Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Siddhesh Kotwal,Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 515/2011

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

.....2

SLP(C) No. 35050,35051 & 35049/2013

Being complete matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

*SB*