

LISTED ON:

COURT NO:
ITEM NO:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for appropriate orders)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 514 of 2011

VAIBHAV BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS PVT.LTD.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

M/S SNEHA LAND DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.& ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(C) No. 9251 of 2007 with connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Leave granted. Expedite hearing of the appeal."

It is submitted that that there are nine respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 to 7 are represented by M/s. Vishwajit Singh, Jay Savla and Ramesh Babu M.R, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 9 is represented by Mr. N.R Katneshwarkar, Advocate.

Service in respect of Respondent No. 8 is complete at SLP stage, but has not entered appearance so far.

Service is complete in the matter.

It is submitted that Mr. P.S Sudheer, Advocate has filed application for impleadment alongwith application for appropriate orders in C.A No. 514 of 2011 and both the I.As which have been registered as I.A Nos. 3 & 4 were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Post I.A. No....(Application for impleadment and

application for appropriate orders) within next two week
before an appropriate Bench."

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
report.

Dated this the 29th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. K.J John & Co., Advocates
Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R, Advocate
Mr. N.R Katneshwarkar, Advocate
Mr. P.S Sudheer, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR